Friday 10/18/19
Football game vs. Point Pleasant (Away)

Students will not be leaving after school. Be prepared to bring everything to school that you will
need for the performance at the game.

2:30pm Depart for Point Pleasant, WV (charter buses)
6:30pm Arrive at Point Pleasant

7:15pm Pregame

7:30pm Game starts

2:30am Approximate dismissal from LHS band room

Point Pleasant High School
280 Scenic Drive
Point Pleasant, WV 25550

Please bring a snack to eat after school before we leave for the game.

The Louisville Band Boosters will be providing a Subway meal (6” sub, chips, cookie, and
water) for you to eat on the way to Point Pleasant. This is provided at zero cost to you. Thank
you Louisville Band Boosters!

You may still want to bring $ for the concession stand during the 3rd quarter.

You must wear your summer uniform underneath your band uniform. We will travel in band
shoes, band pants, and this year’s t-shirt. You should carry the rest of the uniform with you on

the bus and finish dressing once we arrive at Point Pleasant before exiting the bus.

Always bring your raincoat.



2:00pm
3:30pm
4:15pm
5:15pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
9:45pm
11:30pm

Saturday 10/19/19

Report for attendance/rehearsal

Rehearsal ends

Depart for Copley HS

Arrive at Copley HS
Official warmup time

Louisville performance!

Awards

Copley Competition

Approximate dismissal from LHS band room

5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
5:45pm
6:00pm
BREAK
6:30pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
7:15pm
7:30pm
BREAK
8:00pm
8:15pm
8:30pm
8:45pm
9:00pm
BREAK
9:30pm

Adults

Students and Senior Citizens

Copley Performance Schedule
Crestwood HS Class B
Buckeye HS Class B
Indian Valley HS Class B
Highland HS Class B
Perkins HS Class B
Lexington HS Class A
St. Edward HS Class A
Louisville HS Class A
Avon Lake HS Class A
Cloverleaf HS Class A
Avon HS Class AA
Firestone HS Class AA
North Royalton HS ~ Class AA
Medina HS Class AA
Cuyahoga Falls HS  Exhibition
Copley HS Exhibition

Ticket Prices
$7.00

$3.00




2019 OMEA Marching Band Competition Concessions Menu

Chick fil A Sandwich $ 4.00
Angus Beef Hamburgers $ 3.00
Angus Beef Cheeseburgers $ 3.50
Arby's Roast Beef Sandwich $ 2.50
Romeo's Pizza $ 2.00
(Cheese or Pepperoni)

All Beef Hotdog ( £ Ib) $ 2.00
Coney Dog $ 2.50
Coney Dog with Cheese $ 3.00
Marching Tacos $ 250
Nachos & Cheese $ 2.00
Loaded Nachos & Cheese $ 3.00
Meat & Cheese plus fixings bar!

Pulled Pork Sandwich $ 250
Warm Pretzel $ 150

Warm Pretzel with Cheese $ 2.00
Pop, Water & Powerade $ 1.00

Dunkin Donuts Iced Coffee $ 3.00
Candy $ 1.00

Popcorn $1.00

Caramel Corn $ 1.00
Chips $ 50

Ring Pops $ 50

Suckers & Airheads $ 25

Kona Coffee $ 1.00
Hot Chocolate $ 1.00

Thank you for supporting the Copley Fairlawn Music Boosters

Have a great time at today's marching band competition!




