## Friday 10/18/19 Football game vs. Point Pleasant (Away)

Students will not be leaving after school. Be prepared to bring everything to school that you will need for the performance at the game.

2:30pm	Depart for Point Pleasant, WV (charter buses)
6:30pm	Arrive at Point Pleasant
7:15pm	Pregame
7:30pm	Game starts
2:30am	Approximate dismissal from LHS band room

Point Pleasant High School 280 Scenic Drive Point Pleasant, WV 25550

Please bring a snack to eat after school before we leave for the game.

The Louisville Band Boosters will be providing a Subway meal (6" sub, chips, cookie, and water) for you to eat on the way to Point Pleasant. This is provided at zero cost to you. Thank you Louisville Band Boosters!

You may still want to bring \$ for the concession stand during the 3rd quarter.

You must wear your summer uniform underneath your band uniform. We will travel in band shoes, band pants, and this year's t-shirt. You should carry the rest of the uniform with you on the bus and finish dressing once we arrive at Point Pleasant before exiting the bus.

Always bring your raincoat.

## Saturday 10/19/19 Copley Competition

- 2:00pm Report for attendance/rehearsal
- 3:30pm Rehearsal ends
- 4:15pm Depart for Copley HS
- 5:15pm Arrive at Copley HS
- 6:00pm Official warmup time
- 7:00pm Louisville performance!
- 9:45pm Awards
- 11:30pm Approximate dismissal from LHS band room

<b>Copley Performance Schedule</b>				
5:00pm 5:15pm 5:30pm 5:45pm 6:00pm BREAK 6:30pm 6:45pm <b>7:00pm</b> 7:15pm	Crestwood HS Buckeye HS Indian Valley HS Highland HS Perkins HS Lexington HS St. Edward HS Louisville HS Avon Lake HS	Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B Class A Class A Class A Class A		
7:30pm	Cloverleaf HS	Class A		
BREAK 8:00pm 8:15pm 8:30pm 8:45pm 9:00pm BREAK	Avon HS Firestone HS North Royalton HS Medina HS Cuyahoga Falls HS	Class AA Class AA Class AA Class AA Exhibition		
9:30pm	Copley HS	Exhibition		
Ticket Prices				
Adults Students and Senior Citizens		\$7.00 \$3.00		

Chick fil A Sandwich	\$ 4.00
Angus Beef Hamburgers	\$ 3.00
Angus Beef Cheeseburgers	\$ 3.50
Arby's Roast Beef Sandwich	\$ 2.50
Romeo's Pizza	\$ 2.00
(Cheese or Pepperoni)	
All Beef Hotdog ( 🛓 lb)	\$ 2.00
Coney Dog	\$ 2.50
Coney Dog with Cheese	\$ 3.00
Marching Tacos	\$ 2.50
Nachos & Cheese	\$ 2.00
Loaded Nachos & Cheese	\$ 3.00
Meat & Cheese plus fixings bar!	
Pulled Pork Sandwich	\$ 2.50
Warm Pretzel	\$ 1.50
Warm Pretzel with Cheese	\$ 2.00
Pop, Water & Powerade	\$ 1.00
Dunkin Donuts Iced Coffee	\$ 3.00
Candy	\$ 1.00
Popcorn	\$ 1.00
Caramel Corn	\$ 1.00
Chips	\$ .50
Ring Pops	\$.50
Suckers & Airheads	\$.25
Kona Coffee	\$ 1.00
Hot Chocolate	\$ 1.00

## 2019 OMEA Marching Band Competition Concessions Menu

Thank you for supporting the Copley Fairlawn Music Boosters Have a great time at today's marching band competition!